Mineral Area College

Academic Calendar

FALL 2025

Wednesday, August 13 — Friday, August 15
Monday, August 18

Monday, September 1

Monday, November 10

Tuesday, November 11

Wednesday, November 26

Thursday — Saturday, November 27 — 29

{Last MWF class is on Friday, December 5)
(Last T/R class is on Thursday, December 4)
Monday, December 8 - Saturday, December 13
Monday, December 8

Tuesday, December 9

Wednesday, December 10

Thursday, December 11

Friday, December 12

Saturday, December 13

Saturday, December 13

Monday, December 15

Organizational meetings
Semester begins

Labor Day holiday — no classes, campus
closed

Professional development day, campus
closed

Veterans Day — no classes, campus closed

Thanksgiving break — no evening classes,
campus closed after 4:00 pm

Thanksgiving break — no classes, campus
closed

Final exams

Monday evening final exams
Tuesday evening final exams
Wednesday evening final exams
Thursday evening final exams
Friday evening final exams
Saturday final exams

Semester ends

Grades due



SPRING 2026

Wednesday, January 7— Friday, January 9 Organizational meetings

Monday, January 12 Semester begins

Monday, January 19 MLK, Jr. holiday — campus closed
Monday, February 16 President’s Day holiday — no classes,

campus closed

Monday, March 9 — Saturday, March 14 Spring break

Thursday, April 2 Professional development day, campus
closed

Friday, April 3 Spring Holiday — no classes, campus
closed

Friday, May 15 Graduation

(Last MWF class is on Friday, May 8)

(Last T/R class is on Thursday, May 5)

Monday, May 11 - Saturday, May 16 Final exams

Monday, May 11 Monday evening final exams
Tuesday, May 12 Tuesday evening final exams
Wednesday, May 13 Wednesday evening final exams
Thursday, May 14 Thursday evening final exams
Friday, May 15 Friday evening final exams
Saturday, May 16 Saturday final exams

Saturday, May 16 Semester ends

Monday, May 18 Grades due



Monday, June 1
Friday, June 19

Friday, July 3

Wednesday, July 22
Thursday, July 23
Friday, July 24
Saturday, July 25
Monday, July 27
Tuesday, July 28
Tuesday, July 28

Wednesday, July 29

SUMMER 2026

Semester begins
Juneteenth — no classes, campus closed

Independence Day (observed) — no
classes, campus closed

Wednesday evening finals

Thursday evening finals

Friday evening finals

Saturday final exams

Monday evening finals

Tuesday evening finals

Final exams — day classes, Semester ends

Grades due



